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Tariff Notice No. 1973/71-App/icatiom for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

B.P. I MFN. I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
------,------c-----------------------------------------------

7827 

7827 

7827 

7830 

7797 

7841 
7794 

7828 

7826 
7836 

7816 

7839 

7850 

7810 

7798 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
38.19.299 

39.02.131 

39.07.399 
59.03.011 

83.02.089 

84.17 .129 

84.59.129 

85 .11.009 

85.14.022 

Hodag MR-216-used to improve release and mar-resistant proper
ties of organic coatings 

Hodag Rapisol-additive to caustic cleaning solution used speci
fically in sugar industry 

Hodag PH-2 descaler-an acid cleaning agent used specifically in 
the sugar industry 

Medialan KF-a preparation of detergent used in the cosmetics 
industry 

Monamid DN2A and Monamid 150 LMW-C-being surface 
active agents used as hair shampo ingredients 

G 1702-polyoxyethlene sorbitol beeswax derivative . . . . 
Polyoxethylene polyoxypropylene monobutyl ether used in the 

manufacture of brake fluid 
"K-lux" and "K-lite" embossed wall and ceiling panels of extruded 

acrylic or styrene 
Filter cartridges used for filtering liquids in a record -plating plant 
"Typar" spun bonded polypropylene fabric in weights of 2 oz, 

3 oz, and 3.5 oz per square yard 
Stayput fasteners used for fixing canvas or plastic canopies on 

vehicles, caravans, etc. 
Heat exchangers, tubular type, used for the cooling of crankcase 

and torque converter oils and solely for use on "International" 
tractors 

Heesen square mixer used for precision mixing of clay and chalk 
whiting powders 

W.M.I. metalising machine used to fuse a metal coating onto plastic 
automotive lamp bodies 

"Shure" model M610 audio feedback controller being part of a 
public address amplifier installation 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 

I 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

----

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, Jabour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tariff Notice No. 1973/73-Applicationfor Variation of Approval 

NoTJCE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows: 

I 
Rates of Duty Effective 

Appn. Tariff Goods Part List 
No. Item I 

IMFN., 
II No. 

I 
I B.P. Gen. Ref. 

\ 
From To 

I I -· -· -
I CURRENT APPROVAL: I 

39.03.171 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, in 
widths, not exceeding 1/8 in. Free . . Free . . .. 1/1/72 30/6/7 

REQUESTED APPROVAL: 
7738 39.03.171 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, in 

widths, not excedeing 10 mm. 

3 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. Submissions 
should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs,. Private Bag, 
Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


