Tariff Notice No. 1973/71—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
7827	34.02.000	Hodag MR-216—used to improve release and mar-resistant proper-	25%*	• ••	25%*	10.8
7827	34.02.000	ties of organic coatings Hodag Rapisol—additive to caustic cleaning solution used speci- fically in sugar industry	25%*		25%*	10.8
7827	34.02.000	Hodag PH-2 descaler—an acid cleaning agent used specifically in the sugar industry	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7830	34.02.000	Medialan KF—a preparation of detergent used in the cosmetics industry	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7797	34.02.000	Monamid DN2A and Monamid 150 LMW-C—being surface active agents used as hair shampo ingredients	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7841 7794	34.02.000 38.19.299	G1702—polyoxyethlene sorbitol beeswax derivative Polyoxethylene polyoxypropylene monobutyl ether used in the manufacture of brake fluid	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
7828	39.02.131	"K-lux" and "K-lite" embossed wall and ceiling panels of extruded acrylic or styrene	Free	••	Free	
7826 7836	39.07.399 59.03.011	Filter cartridges used for filtering liquids in a record-plating plant "Typar" spun bonded polypropylene fabric in weights of 2 oz, 3 oz, and 3.5 oz per square yard	Free Free	20%*	25%* Free	10.2
7816	83.02.089	Stayput fasteners used for fixing canvas or plastic canopies on vehicles, caravans, etc.	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
7839	84.17.129	Heat exchangers, tubular type, used for the cooling of crankcase and torque converter oils and solely for use on "International" tractors	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7850	84.59.129	Heesen square mixer used for precision mixing of clay and chalk whiting powders	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7810	85.11.009	W.M.I. metallising machine used to fuse a metal coating onto plastic automotive lamp bodies	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
7798	85.14.022	"Shure" model M610 audio feedback controller being part of a public address amplifier installation	Free	20%	25%	••
		-	*or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct			

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
 (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
 (c) Present and potential output; and
 (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/73—Application for Variation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
	39.03.171	CURRENT APPROVAL: Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, in widths, not exceeding 1/8 in.	Free		Free	••	••	1/1/72	30/6/73
7738	39.03.171	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, in widths, not excedeing 10 mm.							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 19 July 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973.